Form PTO-1564

01/ 01 02

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached origin	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harvey Hunt and Melissa M. Hunt	Name: Berthold Types Limited
	Internal Address:
X Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 47 W. Polk Street #100-340
4/8 2	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60605
General Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation-State	Association
Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Limited Partnership
	_X Corporation-StateIllinois
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger	
X_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesX_No
Execution Date: 12/7/98	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
1m	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1713506
75/512678; 75/544646; 75/499077; 75/499075; 75/499076; 75/499000; 75/499001; 75/499078; 75/538856; 75/499002; 75/502342; 75/501718; 75/502343; 75/549376	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 16
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: 1100 New York Ave. N.W.	X Enclosed
Suite 300 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20005	8. Deposit account number:
	19-3700
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1 4/1999 DNGUYEN 00000185 1713506	
C:481 40.00 QP C:482 375.00 QP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Mr o Mr	Juglan
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	nature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
	Total Manager of Ballon county over 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0955

# **SCHEDULE**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
BQ	75/512678
CHARACTER EXCELLENCE	75/544646
BERTHOLD AKZIDENZ-GROTESK	75/499077
BERTHOLD BASKERVILLE	75/499075
BERTHOLD BASKERVILLE BOOK	75/499076
BERLINER GROTESK	75/499000
BERTHOLD BODONI	75/499001
BERTHOLD CASION	75/499078
COSMOS	75/538855
FLANGE	75/538856
BERTHOLD GARAMOND	75/499002
POPPL EXQUISIT	75/502342
POST-MEDIAEVAL	75/501718
BERTHOLD WALBAUM	75/502343
UNDERGROUND	75/549376
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
SCHNEIDER-ANTIQUA	1713506

TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0956

### AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the SECURITY AGKELMENT

Name of Borrower: Berthold Types Limited, an Illinois corporation Address of Borrower: 47 W. Polk Street ₱100-340, Chicago, IL 60605, USA

Name of Lender: Harvey Hunt and Melissa M. Hunt

Address of Borrower: 523 South Plymouth Court #1001, Chicago, IL 60605, USA

The Borrower and the Lender agree as follows:

#### 1. AMENDMENT:

- (a) This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment No. 1") to the Security Agreement dated May 22, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") between Berthold Types Limited ("Borrower") and Harvey Hunt and Melissa M. Hunt ("Lender") amends the Security Agreement effective the date written below.
- (b) The Borrower and the Lender agree that the term "General Intangibles" defined in the Security Agreement shall include the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1, which is incorporated by this reference.
- (c) The Borrower and the Lender acknowledge and agree that this Amendment No. 1 has the effect of Borrower granting to Lender a continuing security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 as additional security for the payment of Borrower's Liabilities in accordance with the Security Agreement.
- (d) All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Amendment No. 1 shall have the same meaning as given in the Security Agreement.
- APPLICATION OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT: All terms and conditions of the Security Agreement shall apply to this Amendment 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the each party to this Amendment No. 1 signed this Amendment No. 1 or caused this Amendment No. 1 to be signed by its duly authorized representative, as of the day and year written below.

Dated: December 7, 1998

BORROWER:

Berthold Types Limited

By: Harvey Hunt

Its: President

Sent By: TYPE DEPT; +1 312 913 9049; Dec

Dec-14-98 4::3PM;

pending

Page 3/4

Schedule 1 to
Amendment No. 1
to the Security
Agreement
dated May 22, 1998
page 1 of 2

#### Trademurk Name Registration #(date) Application #(date) UNITED STATES: BQ 75/512678 (07/02/1998) pending Character Excellence 75/544646 (08/28/1998) pending Berthold Akzidenz-Grotesk 75/499077 (06/09/1998) pending Berthold Baskerville 75/499075 (06/09/1998) pending Berthold Baskerville Book pending 75/499076 (06/09/1998) Berliner Grotesk pending 75/499000 (06/09/1998) Berthold Bodoni pending 75/499001 (06/09/1998) pending Borthold Casion 75/499078 (06/09/1998) pending Cosmos 75/538855 (08/18/1998) Flange 75/538856 (08/18/1998) pending Borthold Garamond 75/499002 (06/09/1998) pending pending Poppl Exquisit 75/502342 (06/09/1998) Post-Mediaeval 75/501718 (06/09/1998) pending Schneider-Antiqua 74/087986 (08/14/1990) 1713506 (09/08/1992) 75/502343 (06/09/1998) **Herthold Walbaum** pending

GE	D)	4	1 70	w.
		п		

Underground

Berthold Exklusiv Collection	39837894.0/09 (07/07/1998)	39837894 (08/25/1998)
Berthold Type Collection	39837895.9/09 (07/07/1998)	3 <b>9837895</b> (10/0 <b>9</b> /1998)
ВО	39833450.1/42 (06/16/1998)	39833450 (09/29/1998)

75/549376 (09/08/1998)

### **EUROPEAN UNION:**

852830 (04/10/1998)	pending
850891 (06/15/1998)	pending
907451 (08/14/1998)	pending
1007277 (12/04/1998)	pending
1006471 (12/04/1998)	pending
1006618 (12/04/1998)	pending
904524 (08/14/1998)	pending
1006592 (12/04/1998)	pending
904615 (08/14/1998)	pending
1006808 (12/04/1998)	pending
904284 (08/14/1998)	pending
907030 (08/14/1998)	pending
847897 (06/11/1998)	pending
906248 (08/14/1998)	pending
906255 (08/14/1998)	pending
1006824 (12/04/1998)	pending
907469 (08/14/1998)	pending
1006543 (12/04/1998)	pending
1 <b>006295 (12/04/1998)</b>	pending
<b>847939 (06/1</b> 1/1998)	pending
1006774 (12/04/1998)	pending
1006626 (12/04/1998)	pending
	850891 (06/15/1998) 907451 (08/14/1998) 1007277 (12/04/1998) 1006471 (12/04/1998) 1006618 (12/04/1998) 904524 (08/14/1998) 1006592 (12/04/1998) 904615 (08/14/1998) 1006808 (12/04/1998) 904284 (08/14/1998) 907030 (08/14/1998) 907030 (08/14/1998) 906248 (08/14/1998) 906255 (08/14/1998) 1006824 (12/04/1998) 1006543 (12/04/1998) 1006295 (12/04/1998) 1006295 (12/04/1998) 847939 (06/11/1998)

## AUSTRALIA:

Berthold (in a red square)	not issued (07/08/1998)	pending
Berthold (words)	not issued (07/08/1998)	pending

## AUSTRIA:

Berthold (in a red square) AM5538/98 (09/08/1998) pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0958

Dec-14-98 4:53F'M; +1 312 913 9049; Sen. B/: TYPE DEPT; Schedule 1 to Amendment No. 1 Tredemurk Name Application #(date) Registration #(date) to the Security CANADA: Agreement Agreement
dated May 22, 1998 Berthold (in a red square)
Berthold (words) 883072 (06/30/1998) pending 883071 (06/30/1998) pending page 2 of 2 ITALY: Berthold (in a red square) RM98C005021 (10/08/1998) pending SPAIN: Berthold (in a red square) pending 2.187.196 (10/02/1998)

2169045 (06/09/1998)

pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0959

Page 4/4

**RECORDED: 01/13/1999** 

UK:

Berthold (in a red square)